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Universal drive

3685 en - 12.2005 / b

The LEROY-SOMER offer
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P mot : motor output power for the mains voltages shown above
I sp     : continuous output current

Rating Size
I co (A)

Rating Size
I co (A)

Rating Size
I co (A)

3-phase 230 V 3-phase 400 V
Mains supplies

3-phase 575 V 3-phase 690 V

3.5 TM
4.5  TM
5.5 TM
8   TM
11  TM
16 TM
22  TM 
33   TH
40 TH
50 TH
60 TH
75 TH
100 TH
120 TH
150 TH

5.4
6.1
8.4
11
16
22
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36
43
52
62
84
99
125
144
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Dimensions

and weights

1.5  T
2 T
2.5  T
3.5 T
4.5  T
5.5   T
8   T
11  T
16 T
22  T
27    T
33   T
40  T
50    T
60   T
75  T
100  T
120  T
150  T

2.8
3.8
5
6.9
8.8
11
15.3
21
29
35
43
56
68
83
104
138
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202
236
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2.1
3
4.2
5.8
7.6
9.5
13
16.5
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40
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210

22  TH
27  TH
33   TH
40 TH
50 TH
60 TH
75 TH
100 TH
120 TH
150 TH
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27
36
43
52
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84
99
125
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22
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36
43
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 Size H W D Weight
  mm mm mm kg  

 1 368 100 219 5

 2 368 155 219 7

 3 368 250 260 15

 4 510 310 298 30

 5 820 310 298 55

 6 1131 310 298 75

Gearboxes
Low backlashStandard backlash

• Standard 
induction
LS - FLS

• Induction 
suitable for 

variable speed
LSMV - FLSMV

• Servo • HPM* 
synchronous   

Motors

1Sizes 2 3 4 5 6

• Axial output • Orthogonal output• Axial output • Orthogonal output

* : Hybrid Permanent Magnet

High-power solutions
above 132 kW, LEROY-SOMER offers customised assemblies by connecting modules in parallel

Characteristics

Unimotor

MOTEURS LEROY-SOMER 16015 ANGOULEME CEDEX-FRANCE
338 567 258 RCS ANGOULÊME

Limited company with capital of 62,779,000 €

www.leroy-somer.com
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A NEW GENERATION DRIVE 

THE                                      SOLUTION
... unlimited options

• Manipulate, position, synchronise, cut, print 
and wind : 

 - accurately
 - rapidly
 - with repeat accuracy
 - in complete safety

• Adapt your system to the various production 
constraints in a responsive yet inexpensive way

• Install and start using your system quickly and 
easily without any special training

• Integrate the control system functions relating to the application
• Reduce the number of components and associated wiring

Performance Flexibility

Simplicity Reduced
costs

which meets all user expectations
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UNIVERSAL
 , the only truly universal drive, can adapt to any system as standard or 

by means of add-on modules. 

• Second universal input for speed reference 
or axis synchronisation

• Input encoder signal converted to any 
other type of encoder signal

Resolver module

• Can be connected to any network
• Option of combining several modules for 
 multi-network communication

Fieldbus modules

A maximum of 14 different encoder 
types available as standard:
 • Incremental
 • SinCos absolute     

(Hyperface and EnDat)
 • SSI absolute
 • Frequency/direction, etc

A new-generation control algorithm 
guarantees maximum performance in 
open loop operation at speeds below 
0.5 Hz

New
algorithm

Universal
encoder input

Number of poles can be configured from 
2 to 8

Second encoder input and encoder 
simulation output module

* : Hybrid Permanent Magnet
synchronous motor

U/F, Open or closed loop vector control, Servo  

LS, FLS

LSMV, FLSMV
encoder, brake, etc

LSMV, FLSMV

HPM*

Control modes :

Unimotor
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SMART 

LsSoft

User menu 

LCD display

SIMPLICITY ITSELF AT MINIMUM COST
Automating a system, ensuring that a machine is both safe and compliant with applicable directives, as well as providing 
backup operation for a device, all incur significant extra costs.
By offering integrated solutions,                                                                helps reduce the overall cost of the installation.

From the simplest application to the most sophisticated system,
offers numerous solutions to simplify installation and operation.

• Saves all the parameters :
 - drive
 - application solutions

• Quick duplication of settings :
 - parameters transferred from one 

drive to another automatically

• Access to a user menu on power-up. 
Suitable for the majority of 
applications, it can be used to set up 
your installation quickly and easily.

• Can be mounted on the drive or 
remotely (IP 54)

• Hot-swappable
• Help button providing access to 

parameter explanations
• Configurable multilingual texts 

"HELP" key

Eliminates the need for a line contactor 
or safety relay

Eliminates the system reboot phase 
after restoration of the mains supply

Optimises the drive rating

Simplifies systems

No extra cost for a filter

Reduces the costs associated with 
wiring

Cabinet size can be reduced due to 
evacuation of losses to the outside

Secure disable input

Savings on automation components and wiring

Integrated control systems

Uninterruptible power supplies

Overrating

EMC conformity

Optimised cabinets

• Control section supplied with 24 VDC to 
maintain system supervision and access to the 
drive during a mains failure

• Possibility of operation at limited speed on 
    48 VDC batteries

• As standard : conforming to drive standard 
 EN 61200-3 second environment

• IP 54 rear panel can be mounted 
outside the cabinet

• IP 54 braking resistor can be 
integrated in the heatsink            
(sizes 1 and 2)

• Supplied with shielding connection kit

For applications with less likelihood of overload 
in which the speed range is limited to a ratio of 
1 to 7,                                                can be 
overrated to control a motor with a higher 
output power

• The secure disable input has been designed so that 
on opening of the circuit,                                               
guarantees the safety of people and equipment.
Approved by independent European bodies, it conforms to 
safety standard EN 954-1 category 3.

As standard,
offers users a number of control 
system functions, including

AND, OR, comparators, PID, 
time delays, counters and 
math functions.

Accessible from the operator 
display in the form of 
parameters, or from the LsSoft 
program with a Ladder editor 
(IEC 61131-3), these functions can be used to perform the tasks of a PLC.

• Multilingual set up 
software including:

 - parameter-setting 
wizard 

 - online help
 - motor database
 - calculation of gains
 - supervision in 

numeric or graphic 
form

• Oscilloscope function

Secure 
disable 
input

CARD




